RE: CSIOF PSL, LL.C

To whom it may concern,

Please be advised that this company is the Landlord of the property that is being leased to CSI OF
PSL, LLC, located at 750 NW Enterprise Drive, Suites 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, and 111, Port St.
Lucie, FL 34986. This letter is being sent at the request of CSI OF PSL, LLC (“Tenant™).

Pursuant to the terms of the Commercial Lease Agreement (to be signed by Tenant), Tenant is

permitted to sell beer and wine for consumption, indoors, at the Property and subject to certain
limitation and requirements.

Prior to any sales or use, Tenant must obtain all governmental and regulatory approvals, permits,
licenses, and permissions and Tenant must obtain and purchase a policy of general liability
insurance that would provide coverage for any liability arising from the sale, use, or consumption
of alcohol in, on, or around the leased property. All sales, use, and consumption of alcohol must
take place indoors and are not permitted in the parking lot, on the sidewalks, or outdoors. All other
terms of the Lease must also be complied with,

Please feel free to contact Ian E. Osking, Esquire, at 772-464-8200, if you have any further
questions, comments or concerns.

Don Miranda, Jr.
President of D.J.M. Enterprises, Inc.




FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE APPLICATION

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Planning & Zoning Department

121 SW Port ST. Lucie Bivd. Planning Dept.

Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984 Fee (Nonrefundable)$
(772)871-5213 Receipt #

Refer to “Fee Schedule” for application fee. Make check payable to the “City of Port St. Lucie”. Fee is
nonrefundable unless application is withdrawn prior to being scheduled for the Site Plan Review Committee
meeling or advertising for the Planning and Zoning Board meeting. Attach two copies of proof of
ownership (e.g., warranty deed, affidavit), lease agreement (where a plicable), approved Concept Plan
or Approved Site Plan, and a statement addressing each of the attached criteria.

PRIMARY CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS: (.75 20 2 haotmea | con

PROPERTY OWNER:

Name: DIM /L(;/\l'eq‘;r R /j;f\&

Address: 150 W Eake f‘or\ <& Prive

Telephone No.: ~ 2 72— 2370 ~C14 9 Email_cd o vaersdz @Daivonda Com'/)t?ﬂ525-€“'ﬂ

APPLICANT (IF OTHER THAN OWNER, ATTACH AUTHORIZATION TO ACT AS AGENT):
Name: On‘—ﬂ{"}b«n Qﬁf*dﬁa v T
e 7

Address: TS A bac‘c-t/.‘g) rize Drive 1ot Rt Sloce ; o 2498
Telephone No.: 5| R G782 Emal Clrs 20 @ f’l‘D't"Mq; |, com
SUBJECT PROPERTY:
Legal Description: A Lol West D\&"# 132 St Load Q)eé{ Todcestvieal pza-/K l

. q-S Lot 1 DR TET-2
Parcel 1.D Number: %3 23- A4 1~ o©|R ~occo- b sl Srare

Address: [ Mw Zaterprise Dr Bays: 106,177,108 (©9 ito,1i|
Development Name: (Attach Sketch and/or Survey)

Gross Leasable Area (sq. ft.): i j°e Assembly Area (sq. ft.): = ?’) £s0

Current Zoning Classification: __ UJavgheo 2 SEU Requested: ‘gﬂ?—ﬁ" 4 Oltne  leense

Please sta)te, as detailed as possible, reasons for requesting proposed SEU (continue on separate sheet, if
necessary):

Q}drrzrx{”]&{ have « ";Péc‘éﬁx\ féh(&é«%okcr\ Cof (:l:ctfé‘ﬁ”fcht?/ J;é.ufl.“l—y,
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“Tiie 0> -.sg,opro\)ec\.‘ar\ Rozo by (on'c\u:} and 4w x

A, ///7
@/Q/\/\ q/ C{/;“‘SH‘QY\ &CMGV)U?K ‘E)(lﬁ‘( 2\

Signature of Applicant Hand Print Name Date

NOTE: Signature on this application acknowledges that a certificate of concurrency for adequate public
facilities as needed to service this project has not yet been determined. Adequacy of public facility services is
not guaranteed at this stage in the development review process. Adequacy for public facilities is determined
through certification of concurrency and the issuance of final local development orders as may be necessary
for this project to be determined based on the application material submitted. 02/26/20




SPECIAL EXCEPTION USES

The Planning and Zoning Board, and Zoning Administrator, may authorize the special exception use from the
provisions of § 158.260. In order to authorize any special exception use from the terms of this chapter, the
Planning and Zoning Board, or Zoning Administrator, will consider the special exception criteria in § 158.260
and consider your responses to the following when making a determination.

(A) Please explain how adequate ingress and egress will be obtained to and from the property, with particular
reference to automotive and pedestrian safety and convenience, traffic flow, and control, and access in case of

fire Qr other emergency. % ;
{EGSC e er\t)c%"\td\ —(,‘Soa.’ ()\uu/w @or é)étéﬁ and ctd.e‘fﬁuaé—é
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(B) Please explain how adequate off-street parking and loading areas will be provided, without creating undue
no¢5 glare, odor or other detrimental effects upon adjoining properties.
teze  —ge  ettncded o aric Em) SPades end domﬂa{'é/

Yo localed.

(C) Please explain how adequate and properly located utilities will be available or will be reasonably provided
to serve the proposed developme & .
‘Hes  qce ,mé/s‘\-m\) aand Lsc, (;*LML LS B 5“/\5

(D) Please explain how additional buffering and screening, beyond that which is required by the code, will be
requir&i in order to protect and provide compatibility with adjoining properties.
4 0Pzr‘\y‘; Qwn OHNESS  ave Ll AR

(E) Please explain how signs, if any, and proposed exterior lighting will be so designed and arranged so as to
promote traffic safety and to eliminate or minimize any undue glare, incompatibility, or disharmony with
adjomlng propertles Light shields or other screening devices may be reqwred .

tnz,} hee bsga nddal\ed and s K ?'&M p fbrjrft’(\‘l
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(F) Please explain how yards and open spaces will be adequate to properly serve the proposed development
and to ensure ¢ mpatlblllty with adjoining propertles -
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(G) Please explain how the use, as proposed, will be in conformance with all stated provisions and
requurements of the City's Land Development Regulatlon
> alze Y t:m Qro red Cor Use  and o,Jq lpel(f/uj

‘tcd/d (JC_L/A%Q C—o;f ber, 5 wine

(H) Please explain how establishment and operation of the proposed use upon the particular property involved
will nqt i |mpa|r the health, safety, welfare, or co vemence of residents and workers in the C|ty
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() Please explain how the proposed use will not constitute a nuisance or hazard because of the number of
persons who will attend or use the facility, or because of the hours of operation, or because of vehicular

movement, noise, fume generatlon or type of physical activity. ) N N
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(J) Please explain how the use, as proposed for development, will be compatible with the existing or permitted
uses of adjacent property. The proximity or separation and potential impact of the proposed use (including
size and height of buildings, access, location, light and noise) on nearby property will be considered in the
submittal and analysis of the request. The City may request project design changes or changes to the
proposed use to mitigate the impacts upon adjacent properties and the neighborhood. ;
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Signature of Applicant Hand Print Name Date

PLEASE NOTE:

(K) As an alternative to reducing the scale and/or magnitude of the project as stipulated in criteria (J) above,
the City may deny the request for the proposed use if the use is considered incompatible, too intensive or
intrusive upon the nearby area and would result in excessive disturbance or nuisance from the use altering the
character of neighborhood.

(L) Development and operation of the proposed use will be in full compliance with any additional conditions
and safeguards which the City Council may prescribe, including but not limited to reasonable time limit within
which the action for which special approval is requested shall be begun or completed or both.




SPECIAL EXCEPTION USE

§ 158.260 REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVAL

Special Exceptions are uses that would only be allowed under certain conditions and are required to be
compatible with the existing neighborhood. it is expected that any such approval be implemented in a timely
manner to ensure the use is established under the physical conditions of the area in place when approved.
Therefore, Special Exception Uses shall expire after one year on the date of approval unless the applicant has
received final site plan approval, or if a site plan is not required, the appropriate permits to allow development
of the use to continue as approved.

Approval of a special exception application shall be granted by the City Council only upon a finding that:

(A) Adequate ingress and egress may be obtained to and from the property, with particular reference

to automotive and pedestrian safety and convenience, traffic flow, and control, and access in case of
fire or other emergency.

(B) Adequate off-street parking and loading areas may be provided, without creating undue noise,
glare, odor or other detrimental effects upon adjoining properties.

(C) Adequate and properly located utilities are available or may be reasonably provided to serve the
proposed development.

(D) Adequate screening or buffering. Additional buffering beyond that which is required_by the code
may be required in order to protect and provide compatibility with adjoining properties.

(E) Signs, if any, and proposed exterior lighting will be so designed and arranged so as to promote
traffic safety and to eliminate or minimize any undue glare, incompatibility, or disharmony with adjoining
properties. Light shields or other screening devices may be required.

(F) Yards and open spaces will be adequate to properly serve the proposed development and to
ensure compatibility with adjoining properties.

(G) The use as proposed will be in conformance with all stated provisions and requirements of this
chapter.

(H) Establishment and operation of the proposed use upon the particular property involved will not
impair the health, safety, welfare, or convenience of residents and workers in the city.

() The proposed use will not constitute a nuisance or hazard because of the number of persons who
will attend or use the facility, or because of the hours of operation, or because of vehicular movement,
noise, fume generation, or type of physical activity.

(J) The use as proposed for development will be compatible with the existing or permitted uses of
adjacent property. The proximity or separation and potential impact of the proposed use (including size
and height of buildings, access, location, light and noise) on nearby property will be considered in the
submittal and analysis of the request. The City may request project design changes or changes to the
proposed use to mitigate the impacts upon adjacent properties and the neighborhood.

(K) As an alternative to reducing the scale and/or magnitude of the project as stipulated in criteria (J)
above, the City may deny the request for the proposed use if the use is considered incompatible, too
intensive or intrusive upon the nearby area and would result in excessive disturbance or nuisance from
the use altering the character of neighborhood.

(L) Development and operation of the proposed use will be in full compliance with any additional
conditions and safeguards which the City Council may prescribe, including but not limited to reasonable
time limit within which the action for which special approval is requested shall be begun or completed or
both.
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SECTION 5 - APPLICATION APPROVALS

of Applicant: (Jhys is the name the icense will be Issued in)
[]

Spurks ¢ ¥er et

. The location complies with zoning requirements for the sale of alconolic beverages or wholesale .
tobacco products pursuant Io this appiication for & Series: 2LOF Type license |
B This approval includes outside areas which are conliguous to the pramises which are to be pan of the

premises sought to be icensed and are kientified on the skeich?” [ Yes [f No (&) i

Check either: Please do not sklip, this is important for Ncense fee sharing g :

|l Locdldn is within the city limits o [] Location Is In the unincorporsted county = {
2 o ) T
Sign&d'[ u..U\-‘- (.L&L';;‘ P Lo ‘!, Date 0‘?. 02- ?"OZD o

| 7 & " ! - l Vo o y k

| Titie W N0 ﬁ‘”“"ﬁ"_' ﬂ‘"t""’_““ﬂ_ /d ALARAS ™ appmalalld for,(dldlﬂ. ;

SALES TAX

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
The named applicant for a license/permit has complied with the Florids Statutes concerning registration for

| Sales and Use Tax.
11, This is to verify that the current owner as named in this apphcalan has fited ali refurns an
outstanding billings and retums appear to have been paid through the penod ending
or the liability has been acknavdedged and agreed ‘o be paid by the applicant  This veri
?‘1%::: certificato as contained in Section 213 758 (4). F S (Not applicable # no transfer involved).

2

e. the named appicant for an Alcoholic Beverage License has complied with Florida Statutes
ing registration fag Sales and Use Tax, and has paid any apphicable taxc]uu

Date 4 g] u w
Department of Revenus Stamp

HEALTH
YO BE COMPLETED BY THE DIVISION OF HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS
OR COUNTY HEALTH AUTHORITY , 28
OR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH : -
OR DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & CONSUMER SERVICES
The above establshment complies with tha requirements of the Florida Sanitary Code

Signed _ Date

Tie Agency

This approval Is valid for

Auth. B1A-8.010 & 01A-8.088, FAC 4




